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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda Il Condominium

From 02/01/2025 to 02/28/2025

Current Period Year-to-date

Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance

OPERATING INCOME

ASSESSMENT INCOME
4000-00 Assessments- Member's $39,162.21 $39,162.00 $0.21 $78,324.42 $78,324.00 $0.42 $469,944.00
4025-00 Reserve Contribution 4,417.00 4,417.00 - 8,834.00 8,834.00 - 53,004.00
4030-00 Late Fees 175.00 - 175.00 250.00 - 250.00 -
4060-00 Interest Income - Operating 1.1 - 1.1 2.73 - 273 -
Total ASSESSMENT INCOME $43,755.32 $43,579.00 $176.32 $87,411.15 $87,158.00 $253.15 $522,948.00
Total OPERATING INCOME $43,755.32 $43,579.00 $176.32 $87,411.15 $87,158.00 $253.15 $522,948.00
OPERATING EXPENSE
ADMINISTRATIVE
5010-00 Bad Debt Expense 320.04 150.00 (170.04) 320.04 300.00 (20.04) 1,800.00
5015-00 Bank Charges 21.00 22.00 1.00 54.00 44.00 (10.00) 264.00
5025-00 Legal & Professional Services - 90.00 90.00 - 180.00 180.00 1,080.00
5030-00 Licenses & Permits - 112.00 112.00 507.50 224.00 (283.50) 1,344.00
5031-00 Annual Fire Dept. Inspection - 79.00 79.00 - 158.00 158.00 948.00
Permit
5035-00 Management Expense 1,200.00 1,188.00 (12.00) 1,200.00 2,376.00 1,176.00 14,256.00
5040-00 Payroll Services 1,323.88 1,300.00 (23.88) 3,333.56 2,600.00 (733.56) 15,600.00
5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services 100.20 205.00 104.80 250.50 410.00 159.50 2,460.00
5045-00 Printing & Postage - 114.00 114.00 - 228.00 228.00 1,368.00
5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation - 245.00 245.00 - 490.00 490.00 2,940.00
5065-00 Insurance Expense 24,993.23 23,000.00 (1,993.23) 49,986.46 46,000.00 (3,986.46) 276,000.00
5085-00 Insurance- Workman's - 100.00 100.00 - 200.00 200.00 1,200.00
Compensation
Total ADMINISTRATIVE $27,958.35 $26,605.00 ($1,353.35) $55,652.06 $53,210.00 ($2,442.06) $319,260.00
UTILITIES
5710-00 Electricity 643.33 350.00 (293.33) 1,321.65 700.00 (621.65) 4,200.00
5740-00 Telephone 132.70 180.00 47.30 265.40 360.00 94.60 2,160.00
5750-00 Waste Removal 2,696.36 2,520.00 (176.36) 5,375.47 5,040.00 (335.47) 30,240.00
5760-00 Water & Sewer 835.06 5,520.00 4,684.94 16,749.41 11,040.00 (5,709.41) 66,240.00
Total UTILITIES $4,307.45 $8,570.00 $4,262.55 $23,711.93 $17,140.00 ($6,571.93) $102,840.00
REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS
6015-00 Electrical Repairs - 375.00 375.00 - 750.00 750.00 4,500.00
6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance 4,960.00 941.00 (4,019.00) 7,960.00 1,882.00 (6,078.00) 11,292.00
6140-00 Roof Repairs - 208.00 208.00 900.00 416.00 (484.00) 2,496.00
Total REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS $4,960.00 $1,524.00 ($3,436.00) $8,860.00 $3,048.00 ($5,812.00) $18,288.00
CONTRACT & SUPPLIES
6520-00 Fire Extinguisher Inspections - 18.00 18.00 - 36.00 36.00 216.00
6545-00 Lake Maintenance - 152.00 152.00 - 304.00 304.00 1,824.00
6550-00 Lawn Maintenance 600.00 1,100.00 500.00 1,200.00 2,200.00 1,000.00 13,200.00
6565-00 Parking Enforcement 125.00 100.00 (25.00) 250.00 200.00 (50.00) 1,200.00
6575-00 Pool Contract 350.00 355.00 5.00 350.00 710.00 360.00 4,260.00
6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance - 500.00 500.00 200.00 1,000.00 800.00 6,000.00
6598-00 Storage - 38.00 38.00 90.00 76.00 (14.00) 456.00
6599-00 Supplies 676.02 200.00 (476.02) 763.20 400.00 (363.20) 2,400.00
Total CONTRACT & SUPPLIES $1,751.02 $2,463.00 $711.98 $2,853.20 $4,926.00 $2,072.80 $29,556.00
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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda Il Condominium

From 02/01/2025 to 02/28/2025

Current Period Year-to-date Annual
Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
7000-00 General Reserves $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $- $8,834.00 $8,834.00 $- $53,004.00
Total RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $- $8,834.00 $8,834.00 $- $53,004.00
Total OPERATING EXPENSE $43,393.82 $43,579.00 $185.18 $99,911.19 $87,158.00 ($12,753.19) $522,948.00
Net Income: $361.50 $0.00 $361.50 ($12,500.04) $0.00 ($12,500.04) $0.00
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Assets
CASH- OPERATING

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
10-1060-00 Petty Cash
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating

Total CASH- OPERATING:
CASH - RESERVE

12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155

12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves

Total CASH - RESERVE:
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner

14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account

Total ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:
CURRENT ASSETS

15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance
Total CURRENT ASSETS:

Total Assets:

Liabilities & Equity
CURRENT LIABILITIES

20-2000-00 Accounts Payable
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast Income
20-2035-00 Due to Attorney
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses

Total CURRENT LIABILITIES:

RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest
30-3085-00 Painting Reserve
30-30985-00 Pool Reserve
30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve
30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing 780-786
30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve
30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve
30-3111-00 Fat Roofing 716-742

Total RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS:
EQUITY

Balance Sheet - Operating
La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 02/28/2025

$20,405.66
50.00
(140,781.51)

($120,325.85)

160,799.67
140,781.51

$301,581.18

12,444.72
(1,000.00)

$11,444.72

82,877.20

$82,877.20

$275,577.25

34,396.09
12,704.74
2,835.00
(1,437.60)
82,200.81
7,922.58

$138,621.62

3,175.98
66,349.66
5,762.77
(3,676.42)
18,380.19
10,050.43
(97,741.85)
333,568.64
1,131.70
2,333.38

$339,334.48
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Balance Sheet - Operating
La Arboleda I Condominium

End Date: 02/28/2025

32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating ($164,027.92)
Total EQUITY: ($164,027.92)
Net Income Gain / Loss (12,500.04)
($12,500.04)
Total Liabilities & Equity: $301,428.14
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General Ledger Trial Balance
La Arboleda Il Condominium
From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 02/01/2025 to 02/28/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036 $28,701.84 $49,081.88 $57,378.06 $20,405.66
10-1060-00 Petty Cash $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating ($140,781.51) $0.00 $0.00 ($140,781.51)
12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155 $156,346.62 $4,453.05 $0.00 $160,799.67
12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves $140,781.51 $0.00 $0.00 $140,781.51
14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner $18,896.41 $43,754.21 $50,205.90 $12,444.72
14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account ($1,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
15-1500-00 Prepaid insurance $82,877.20 $0.00 $0.00 $82,877.20
20-2000-00 Accounts Payable ($48,700.37) $64,724.36 $50,420.08 ($34,396.09)
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments ($13,509.83) $6,502.18 $5,697.09 ($12,704.74)
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast Income ($2,835.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,835.00)
20-2035-00 Due to Attorney $1,437.60 $0.00 $0.00 $1,437.60
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable ($82,200.81) $0.00 $0.00 ($82,200.81)
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses ($7,922.58) $0.00 $0.00 ($7,922.58)
30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest ($3,139.93) $0.00 $36.05 ($3,175.98)
30-3085-00 Painting Reserve ($65,424.65) $0.00 $925.01 ($66,349.66)
30-3095-00 Pool Reserve ($5,638.15) $0.00 $124.62 ($5,762.77)
30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve $4,313.80 $0.00 $637.38 $3,676.42
30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve ($18,129.47) $0.00 $250.72 ($18,380.19)
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve ($9,722.00) $0.00 $328.43 ($10,050.43)
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing 780-786 $98,838.05 $0.00 $1,096.20 $97,741.85
30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve ($332,955.76) $0.00 $612.88 ($333,568.64)
1;0—3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve ($856.61) $0.00 $275.09 ($1,131.70)
30-3111-00 Fat Roofing 716-742 ($2,166.71) $0.00 $166.67 ($2,333.38)
32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating $164,027.92 $0.00 $0.00 $164,027.92
40-4000-00 Assessments- Member's ($39,162.21) $4,417.00 $43,579.21 ($78,324.42)
40-4025-00 Reserve Contribution ($4,417.00) $0.00 $4,417.00 ($8,834.00)
40-4030-00 Late Fees ($75.00) $0.00 $175.00 ($250.00)
40-4060-00 Interest Income - Operating ($1.62) $0.00 $1.11 ($2.73)
50-5010-00 Bad Debt Expense $0.00 $320.04 $0.00 $320.04
50-5015-00 Bank Charges $33.00 $21.00 $0.00 $54.00
50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $507.50 $0.00 $0.00 $507.50
50-5035-00 Management Expense $0.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
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General Ledger Trial Balance

La Arboleda I Condominium
From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 02/01/2025 to 02/28/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
50-5040-00 Payroli Services $2,009.68 $1,415.68 $91.80 $3,333.56
50-5041-00 Payroli Taxes/Services $150.30 $262.34 $162.14 $250.50
50-5065-00 Insurance Expense $24,993.23 $24,993.23 $0.00 $49,986.46
57-5710-00 Electricity $678.32 $643.33 $0.00 $1,321.65
57-5740-00 Telephone $132.70 $132.70 $0.00 $265.40
57-5750-00 Waste Removal $2,679.11 $2,696.36 $0.00 $5,375.47
57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $15,814.35 $835.06 $0.00 $16,749.41
60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $3,000.00 $4,960.00 $0.00 $7,960.00
60-6140-00 Roof Repairs $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00
65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $600.00 $600.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $125.00 $125.00 $0.00 $250.00
65-6575-00 Pool Contract $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00
65-6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00
65-6598-00 Storage $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.00
65-6599-00 Supplies $87.18 $676.02 $0.00 $763.20
65-6600-00 Waste Removal Expense $0.00 $2,696.36 $2,696.36 $0.00
70-7000-00 General Reserves $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $0.00 $8,834.00
70-7010-00 Reserve Transfers $0.00 $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $0.00

Totals: ($25,850.89) $223,693.80 $223,693.80 ($25,850.89)
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Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Balance

ARB7004 - Maria Castellon Owner

Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid

La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 02/28/2025

 Last Payment: $2,523.39 on 02/03/2025

700 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4

Collection Status: 30 Day Letter

Total: $479.20 $383.40 $0.00 $0.00 $862.60
ARB7143 - Dalila Del Pilar Allen Owner Last Payment: $584.00 on 02/06/2025
714 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3° ¢ : s

Total: $91.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91.94
ARB7302 - Silvia Marrero Owner Last Payment: $480.00 on 02/28/2025
730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ;

Total: $490.39 $490.39 $490.39 $439.94 $1,911.11
ARB7501 - Hector M. Ruyol Jr. Owner Last Payment: $462.33 on 02/19/2025
750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1

Total: $299.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $299.19
ARB7508 - Bertha Bagaria Owner Last Payment: $449.26 on 02/19/2025
750 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 8 k

Total: $101.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $101.31
ARB7601 - Yuny Nieves De Pane Owner Last Payment: $893.54 on 06/12/2024
760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 Collection Status: Attorney

Total: $459.27 $459.27 $459.27 $2,296.35 $3,674.16
ARB7604 - Luis Bernardo Turuseta & iliana Maria Gonzales Urquijo Owner Last Payment: $419.27 on 02/24/2025
760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4

Total: $419.27 $8.85 $0.00 $0.00 $428.12
ARB7607 - Miriam Viera Owner Last Payment: $449.26 on 12/30/2024
760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 7

Total: $474.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $474.26
ARB7608 - Gustavo Adolfo Jimenez Owner Last Payment: $463.00 on 01/06/2025
760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 8

Total: $483.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $483.31
ARB7703 - Lourdes & Juan Diego Montoya Owner Last Payment: $471.20 on 02/14/2025
770 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 i

Total: $31.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.70
ARB7705 - Arboleda 5 LLC Owner Last Payment: $434.24 on 02/1 2/2025
770'Nw 106 Avenue:Unit 5 )

Total: $434.27 $0.03 $0.00 $0.00 $434.30
ARB7801 - Century Invest Llc Owner Last Payment: $561.52 on 02/05/2025
780 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 .

Total: $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
ARB8005 - Damaris Rodriguez Owner Last Payment: $462.33 on 02/14/2025
800 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 5

Total: $0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33
ARB8303 - Douglas J. Quintana Owner Last Payment: $419.27 on 02/13/2025
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 :

Total: $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00
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Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid

La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 02/28/2025

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 ETET T
ARB8304 - Alain HBeHo Rey & Yanifa‘Rey Owner : k i : : : Last Paymentk: $434.27 on 02/28/2025
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 : : ~
Total: $434.27 $434.27 $268.23 $0.00 $1,136.77
ARBB306 - Alicia Aguilar Owner fin Last Payment: $479.20 on 02/12/2025
830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 6 ;
Total: $0.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.80
ARB8403 - Darlene Burgos-Olivera Owner : : Last Payment: $490.39 on 01/16/2025
840 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 ; : : Collection Status: 30 Day Letter
Total: $515.39 $490.39 $25.00 $0.00 $1,030.78
ARB8404 - Aida Rosa Pico Owner : Last Payment: $479.20 on 02/19/2025
840 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4
Total: $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00
ARB8501 - Roberta Jorge Pelarigo Owner Last Payment: $479.20 on 02/18/2025
850 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 ‘ ‘
Total: $188.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $188.13
ARBB8502 - Jose A. Polanco & Rosa Owner : Last Payment: $510.00 on 01/24/2025
850 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2
Total: $515.39 $5.39 $0.00 $0.00 $520.78
ARB8503 - Daniel Torres & Odalys Torres Owner : Last Payment: $490.39 on 02/19/2025
850 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 k
Total: $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.01
ARB8601 - Alberto Alberto Owner Last Payment: $2,438.24 on 02/06/2025
860 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1
Total: $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
ARB8604 - Orlando Sendon & Margarita Sendon Owner : Last Payment: $479.20 on 02/05/2025
860 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4
Total: $96.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $96.23
ARB8743 - Arturo Rodriguez & Sara Rodriguez Owner Last Payment: $584.00 on 02/18/2025
874 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3
Total: $522.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $522.30
Current Total Over 30 Total Over 60 Total Over 90 Total Balance Total
La Arboleda 1l Condominium $6,312,96 $2,271.99 $1,242.89 $2,736.29 $12,564.13
Description Total
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2024 $175.00
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2025 $175.00
Assessment 2024 $3,804.18
Assessment 2025 $8,409.95
AR Total: $12,564.13
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Cash Disbursement
La Arboleda Il Condominium
02/01/2025 - 02/28/2025

Date Check # Payee Amount

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
02/03/2025 4194 IPFS CORPORATION $24,993.23
Invoice #: Tth. install 1/2025

50-5065-00 Insurance Expense $24,993.23
02/06/2025 4195 MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER $14,865.35

Invoice #: 8 accts. 2/7/25

57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $14,865.35
02/07/2025 4196 MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP $1,138.00

Invoice #: 23007

60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $1,138.00
02/10/2025 4197 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $1,200.00

Invoice #: 07195500

50-5035-00 Management Expense $1,200.00
02/10/2025 4198 LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. $4,417.00

Invoice #: 02/01/25

70-7010-00 Reserve Transfers $4,417.00
02/10/2025 4199 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY $125.00

Invoice #: 1937

65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $125.00
02/10/2025 4200 AT&T $132.70

Invoice #: 01/28/25

57-5740-00 Telephone $132.70
02/10/2025 4201 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA $2,696.36

Invoice #: 3410915W440
65-6600-00 Waste Removal Expense $2,696.36
02/10/2025 4202 FPL $678.32
Invoice #: 51547 2/14/25

57-5710-00 Electricity $678.32
02/10/2025 4203 MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER $1,049.00

Invoice #: 4507 2/13/25

57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $1,049.00
02/11/2025 4204 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. $600.00

Invoice #: 021025

65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $600.00
02/13/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $554.10

Invoice #: 02132025

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $554.10
02/13/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $96.00

Invoice #: 021325
50-5040-00 Payroli Services $45.90

50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $50.10
02/14/2025 4205 SUNNY SOUTH PAINT $676.02

Invoice #: 100837706
65-6599-00 Supplies $676.02
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Cash Disbursement

La Arboleda Il Condominium
02/01/2025 - 02/28/2025

Check # Payee Amount

$495.00

EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
Invoice #: 07195530

60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $495.00
02/21/2025 4207 AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. $350.00

Invoice #: 14114
65-6575-00 Pool Contract $350.00
02/21/2025 4208 MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP $1,707.00
Invoice #: 23007

60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $1,707.00
02/26/2025 4209 MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP $810.00

Invoice #: 23006

60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $810.00
02/27/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $554.10

Invoice #: 022725

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $554.10
02/27/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $96.00

Invoice #: 22725
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $45.90

02/21/2025 4206

50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $50.10
02/07/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $61.94

Invoice #: 020725

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $61.94
02/21/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $61.94

Invoice #: 022125
50-5040-06 Payroll Services $61.94
02/18/2025 0 CITY NATIONAL BANK $21.00
50-5015-00 EFT - Monthly service fee; Monthly service fee $21.00
Account Totals # Checks: 23 $57,378.06

Association Totals # Checks: 23 $57,378.06
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Date Reconciled Description

Uncleared Items
12/31/2023

02/13/2024
02/17/2024
02/24/2024

01/08/2025
01/27/2025
01/27/2025
01/27/2025
01/27/2025
02/21/2025
02/26/2025
02/28/2025

Cleared Items
Credits
01/31/2025 02/04/2025

02/03/2025  02/05/2025
02/03/2025  02/05/2025
02/03/2025  02/04/2025
02/05/2025  02/07/2025
02/05/2025  02/07/2025
02/05/2025  02/07/2025
02/06/2025  02/07/2025
02/06/2025  02/08/2025
02/06/2025  02/08/2025
02/06/2025  02/08/2025
02/07/2025  02/08/2025
02/10/2025  02/11/2025
02/10/2025  02/11/2025
02/10/2025  02/12/2025
02/12/2025  02/13/2025
02/13/2025  02/13/2025
02/13/2025  02/14/2025
02/14/2025  02/15/2025
02/18/2025  02/20/2025
02/18/2025  02/19/2025
02/19/2025  02/21/2025
02/19/2025  02/20/2025
02/24/2025  02/26/2025
02/24/2025  02/25/2025
02/26/2025  02/27/2025
02/27/2025  02/27/2025
02/28/2025  02/28/2025
02/28/2025  02/28/2025

Beginning Balance
Return - Account Closed

Return - Unable to Locate Account

Return - No Account/Unable to Locate
Account 066004367[898086237892

ALFREDO MONTOYA

MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP
SUGIL ENGINEERING INC
SUGIL ENGINEERING INC
SUGIL ENGINEERING INC
AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC.
MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP

Deposit from batch 16253

Deposit from batch 15890
Deposit from batch 15944
Deposit from batch 15898
Deposit from batch 15906
Deposit from batch 15946
Deposit from batch 15951
Deposit from batch 15772
Deposit from batch 15981
Deposit from batch 16016
Deposit from batch 16013
Deposit from batch 15977
Deposit from batch 16017
Deposit from batch 16050
Deposit from batch 16030
Deposit from batch 16018

Deposit from batch 16088

Deposit from batch 16630
Deposit from batch 16094
Deposit from batch 16097
Deposit from batch 16121
Deposit from batch 16132
Deposit from batch 16133
Deposit from batch 16138
Deposit from batch 16166
Deposit from batch 16172
Deposit from batch 16229
Deposit from batch 16252
Interest

Deposit from batch 16257

Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 02/28/2025)

Batch # - Type

10405 - Move or Return Paymer 0
11477 - Move or Return Paymen 0
11549 - Move or Return Paymen 0

16253 - Online Payment

Total Uncleared

15890 - Online Payment
15944 - Revo-Credit Card
15898 - Online Payment
15906 - Scanned Checks
15946 - Online Payment
15951 - Online Payment
15772 - ACH Payment
15981 - Scanned Checks
16016 - Auto Payment
16013 - Revo-Credit Card
15977 - Online Payment
16017 - Auto Payment
16050 - Auto Payment
16030 - Scanned Checks
16018 - Online Payment
16088 - Auto Payment

16094 - Auto Payment
16097 - Scanned Checks
16121 - Online Payment
16132 - Auto Payment
16133 - Online Payment
16138 - Scanned Checks
16166 - Online Payment
16172 - Scanned Checks
16229 - Auto Payment
16252 - Auto Payment

16257 - Scanned Checks

Total Cleared Credits

Date : 03/26/2025 03:23 PM

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . All rights reserved.

Check # Trans. Amt

1000 ($2,252.94)

($479.20)

($479.20)

($479.20)

4182 ($45.00)
4191 ($1,500.00)
4185 ($712.50)
4189 ($712.50)
4190 ($712.50)
4207 ($350.00)
4209 ($810.00)
994 $479.20
($8,053.84)

968 $419.27
971 $490.39
970 $2,761.95
969 $4,260.47
973 $1,000.00
974 $2,051.50
972 $4,194.71
975 $7,060.44
978 $561.52
977 $1,491.27
976 $1,699.33
979 $584.00
982 $419.37
980 $1,415.06
981 $1,512.46
983 $1,987.83
1030 $300.00
984 $419.27
985 $4,370.09
986 $561.52
987 $1,063.20
989 $474.26
988 $3,633.18
991 $333.45
990 $3,015.00
992 $462.33
995 $584.00
$1.11

993 $1,894.97
$49,021.95
Page 1 of 4



Date

Debits
01/27/2025

01/28/2025
01/28/2025
02/03/2025
02/06/2025
02/07/2025
02/07/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025
02/11/2025
02/13/2025
02/13/2025
02/14/2025
02/18/2025
02/21/2025
02/21/2025
02/21/2025
02/27/2025
02/27/2025

Reconciled Description

02/05/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/05/2025
02/10/2025
02/12/2025
02/07/2025
02/28/2025
02/13/2025
02/13/2025
02/13/2025
02/13/2025
02/13/2025
02/19/2025
02/15/2025
02/15/2025
02/15/2025
02/21/2025
02/18/2025
02/26/2025
02/28/2025
02/21/2025
02/28/2025
02/28/2025

ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP
MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC.
MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC.

IPFS CORPORATION

MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER
MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP
ADP PAYROLL SERVICES
LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC.
WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA
EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER

FPL

AT&T

SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY
MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC.

ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

SUNNY SOUTH PAINT

CITY NATIONAL BANK

MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP
EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 02/28/2025)

Batch # - Type

Total Cleared Debits

City National Bank- OPR 4036 Summary

Check #

4186
4192
4193
4194
4195
4196
0
4198
4201
4197
4203
4202
4200
4199
4204
0
0
4205

4208
4206

Trans. Amt

($900.00)
($600.00)
($200.00)
($24,993.23)
($14,865.35)
($1,138.00)
($61.94)
($4,417.00)
($2,696.36)
($1,200.00)
($1,049.00)
($678.32)
($132.70)
($125.00)
($600.00)
($554.10)
($96.00)
($676.02)
($21.00)
($1,707.00)
($495.00)
($61.94)
($554.10)
($96.00)

Ending Account Balance:

Uncleared ltems:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 20,405.66
($8,053.84)

$ 28,459.50
$ 28,459.50

$-

($57,918.06)

Date : 03/26/2025 03:23 PM

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .

All rights reserved.
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City
National
Bank

LA ARBOLEDA |l CONDOMINIUM ASSOCINC

OPERATING ACCOUNT

CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT
2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200
DORAL FL 33172-1407

P:9500/T:/S:

2

Association Interest Checking

Page: 1of5
Account: XXXXX4036
Client Service

% Online CityTel

" citynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (2489

E Telephone

305-577-7336
800-435-8839

@ Your Banking Center
=~ Hoa

P.O. Box 025620
Miami, FL 33102-5620

Your Banking Center Hours

Lobby: Monday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00pm

NMLS 412469
Member

For additional locations
and hours, please visit
citynational.com

=

LENCDER

Need financing for
home projects or
debt consolidation?

Borrow what you need, when you
need it, with a HELOC.,

Scan the code

Account Summary
Account: XXXXX4036  Beginning Balance: $37,355.61
Last Statement: January 31,2025  Ending Balance: $28,459.50
This Statement: February 28,2025  Average Ledger Balance: $29,057.43
Low Balance: $18,594.46
Interest Earned This Period: S1.11
Interest Earned 2025: $2.73
Days In Period: 28
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05%
Daily Activity
Date  Description . Deposits/. - Withdrawals/ Balance
~ e - Additions . Subtractions ‘
01-31 Beginning balance 37,355.61
02-03 Il Deposit 4,260.47 41,616.08
02-03 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15890 419.27 42,035.35
02-03 Net Setlmt 5/3 Bankcard Sys 5/3 Bankcard 490.39 42,525.74
Net Setimt 4445057332561 Rev
02-03 Check #4193 200.00 42,325.74
02-03 Check #4192 600.00 41,725.74
02-04 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15898 2,761.95 44,487.69
02-04 |pfs800-584-9969 Ipfspmtgaa D55906 24,993.23 19,494.46
02-04 Check #4186 900.00 18,594.46
02-06 Icl Deposit 561.52 19,155.98
02-06 Icl Deposit 7,060.44 26,216.42
02-06 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15946 1,000.00 27,216.42
02-06 Net Setimt 5/3 Bankcard Sys 5/3 Bankcard 1,491.27 28,707.69
Net Setlmt 4445057332561 Rev
02-06 La Arboleda i C Onlinepay 15951 2,051.50 30,759.19

Continued on the next page

to learn more. l

NMLS #412469

Put the equity in your
home to work for you.

Ask your banker how to get started.

TLoan products are subject to credit approval and program requirements. Terms
and conditions apply. This is not a commitment to lend. Loan programs, terms,
rates, and conditions are subject to change without notice.




Page: 20f5
Account: XXXXX4036
Date Descripion  Withdrawals/  Balance
. . e .
02-06 La Arboleda li C Assn Dues 6 34,953.90
02-07 Icl Deposit ! 35,537.90
02-07 La Arboleda Ii C Onlinepay 15977 1,699.33 37,237.23
02-07 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 926535866588 61.94 37,175.29
02-10 Icl Deposit 419.37 37,594.66
02-10 Icl Deposit 1,415.06 39,009.72
02-10 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001703054365 17.41 38,992.31
02-10 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001703055715 989.89 38,002.42
02-10 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001703054358 1,047.02 36,955.40
02-10 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001703055817 1,678.22 35,277.18
02-10 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001703056426 1,963.23 33,313.95
02-10 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001703055812 3,040.00 30,273.95
02-10 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001703056963 3,056.01 27,217.94
02-10 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001703052930 3,073.57 24,144.37
02-11 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 16018 1,512.46 25,656.83
02-11 Check #4196 1,138.00 24,518.83
02-12 Icl Deposit 1,987.83 26,506.66
02-12 Att Payment 441965002Myw9m 132.70 26,373.96
02-12 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 5154771538 678.32 25,695.64
Webi
02-12 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001703880194 1,049.00 24,646.64
02-12 Waste Connection Web_pay 93797333021125 2,696.36 21,950.28
02-12 Check # 4197 1,200.00 20,750.28
02-13 icl Deposit 419.27 21,169.55
02-13 Mo#2240513472 Processed $119.27 Should 300.00 21,469.55
Be 5419.27 Dep. Of 1/16/25 $3,569.91

02-14 icl Deposit 4,370.09 25,839.64
02-14 Adp Tax Adp Tax Ra6lm 021404A01 96.00 25,743.64
02-14 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 9389341550686Lm 554.10 25,189.54
02-14 Check # 4204 600.00 24,589.54
02-18 Icl Deposit 1,063.20 25,652.74
02-18 Check # 4199 125.00 25,527.74
02-18 Monthly Service Fee 21.00 25,506.74
02-19 Icl Deposit 3,633.18 29,139.92
02-19 La Arboleda Ii C Onlinepay 16121 561.52 29,701.44
02-20 La Arboleda i C Onlinepay 16133 474.26 30,175.70
02-20 Check # 4205 676.02 29,499.68
02-21 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 794096733956 61.94 29,437.74
02-24 Icl Deposit 3,015.00 32,452.74
02-25 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 16166 333.45 32,786.19
02-25 Check # 4208 1,707.00 31,079.19
02-26 Icl Deposit 462.33 31,541.52
02-27 Icl Deposit 584.00 32,125.52
02-27 Check #4198 4,417.00 27,708.52
02-28 Icl Deposit 1,894.97 29,603.49
02-28 Adp Tax Adp Tax Ra6lm 022805A01 96.00 29,507.49
02-28 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 6810651006106Lm 554,10 28,953.39
02-28 Check # 4206 495.00 28,458.39
02-28 Interest 1.11 28,459.50
02-28 Ending totals 49,021.95 57,918.06 28,459.50
Checks

Number  Date . Amount ‘Number Date. * Amount

4186* 02-04 900.00 4197 02-12 1,200.00

4192 02-03 600.00 4198 02-27 4,417.00

4193* 02-03 200.00 4199* 02-18 125.00

4196 02-11 1,138.00 4204 02-14 600.00

* Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page



30of5

Page:
Account: XXXXX4036
Checks
‘Number ~  Date © - Amount ~ Number Date Amount
4205 02-20 676.02 4208 02-25 1,707.00
4206* 02-28 495,00

* Skip In Check Sequence

B

Continued on the next page



Check #4186 Amount: $900.00 Date: 02/04/2025

XXXXX4036 / Page 4 of 5

City Natianal Bank Miam. tL
{a Arboleda 1 Condominium (ARB)
2510 NW 8Tth Avenue #200

Duoral, FL 33172 Check Number. 4186

PR ¥

FAY Nine Hundred And 001100 Dolars

DATE | . " AmouT
8800 80

. 01/2712025

JOTHE  ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP
OPDEROF 13400 Gw 38 5t
Miami EL 33175

taaanc Unid /50-8 Rog! topais, et eaks sud ;am,squﬂ maaia)

#*O0000L ABE® 20BE00L 3B 7UDLE A R0LOAES *OUUOGQDBDD."

Check # 4192 Amount: $600 00 Date:

“Chy National Bank Miam, i

02/03/2025

La Arboleda I} Condominium (ARB)
2510 NW §7th Avenue, 8200

ORDERQF 140 SW 142nd. AVE.
MIAM), FL 33184

Rahorzed Signatures
Void After 90 Days

i
Doral, FL 33172 Check Number: 4162 !
PRY Bix Hundred And 007100 Dollars 3
: DATE AMOUNT
. 0172812025 24360000
[ TOTHE MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC.
|
I

i
!
% Mema Cut 111372025

#Ogo00L e 2¢ NORGRO0&L3IE7HOLI IR0L03E" FODODORDODOOY

Check # 4193 Amount $2OO 00 Date 02/03/2025

La Arboleda Il Condominium (ARB)
2510 NW 97th Avenue, ¥200

i

i

! Doral, FL33172 Check Number: 4183 |
i |
: !
Py Two Hundred And 00/100 Doflars i
+ DATE AMCQUNT ;
; 01128/2025 «8200.00 i
% !
| 7oTHE . MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. |
¢ OROEROF 14D SW 1420d AVE il i :
.; MIAMY, FL 33184 i
{ Memo iastall Spaokier and kndscapig Sgnaiures j'

Riborzed
I Muid After 80 Days. V i

»OLOGOL A9 3* LOBEDDOL3IE7UOL3 A90L03G" £00000 20000

Check #4196 Amount: $1 138 00 Date: 02/1 1/2025

La Arboleda Il Copdominuum [ARE)
#2510 NW 071h Avenue, #2008,
‘Dol FL3NTZ . 3

PAY - One Thousand, One Hundred Thirty-Eight And OKT00 Dolars
- 5 ! pare
5 020712025

i

. AMOUNT
} 4+51,138.00

TOTHE MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP
-+ ORDEROF 7905 NW €0 STREET
MIAMI, FL 33168

- m@w‘ R

Meaio. 40% Watar yeai Und 7508

#00000L 236" COBEOOLILYEOLIAS0L03E® #0030 L3800

Check # 4197 Amount $1 200.00 Date: 02/12/2025

National Bank Mmme FLo

1@ Arboleda It Condommnium {ARB)
2510 NW 87t Avenue, #200

Doral FL33172 Check Number: 4187
H pAY Cne Thousand. Two Hutdred'And 0000 Doltars
N o ) DATE AMOUNT
QZ10/2025 *1$1.200.00

TOTHE EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
ORDEROF 2510 NW 97 AVENUE . SWITE 200

PPN 1
- DORAL. FL 33172 " Do 2‘7 - :

Memo, Febuary Managerreat services “Rithorzed Signatures i
[ D ANTIODEE . e -

rOCO0CL 9?70 LOEGRO0LIEMIOLILIA0LOISYE #O000L 200004

Check # 4198 Amount: $4,417.00 Date: 02/27/2025

L3 Arboleda 1 Condominium (ARB1
251D NW 97th Avenue, $200

i

i

Doral, FL 33172 Check Number 4198 H
i

i

Y Four Thousand, Fotwr Hundned Seventeen And 00/100 Dollars !
DATE AIACUNT H

00025 ~$4,417.00 H

TOTHE L AARBOLEDA Il CONDGC. ASSOC
ORDEROF 2510 Nw 97 Th Ave #2060
Doral, F{ 33172

semo Resana maasst

*0000CL 98" £O0BATOLIETROLIASOLG3EF ~DCO0OLLLTDOS

At 00wy

Check # 4186 Amount: $900.00 Date: 02/04/2025
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Check # 4193 Amount: $200.00 Date: 02/03/2025
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Check # 4199 Amount: $125.00 Date: 02/18/2025

[

T s R MY BN N R
v Cry Natonal Bank htami, FL .
L Amoleda it Condominium (ARB}

2510 NW 97ih Avenue; #200, -

Doral, FL 33172 N Check Number 4199

G owe AvoUNT
021072025 "5125.00

el

#00000&ES" 0650036704 ILN0L03Er ~Q000D0DRZS00S

BRY ‘,, Qne Hundred Twenty-Five Ang
v

TOTHE SGUTH FLOR!DA PARKING AUTHORITY
ORDEROF 15476 Nw 77Th,

UNIT 433

Miami Lakes, FL 33016
Blamo Fedruary Farking gnforemant

Check # 4204 Amount: $600.00 Date: 02/1 4/202

La Arboleda Il Condominum (ARB)
2510 NW 97th Avenue, #200

| Dosal, FL33172 Check Number: 4204
ey Six Hundred And 00/100 Doliars

DATE AMOUNT
; 021412025 ~$600.00

TOTHE MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC.
ORDERCF 140 SW 142nd. AVE. .
MIAMI FL 33184

o T hutndrged &gmmm o
-Mm‘a ut 21012025 Yot At 80 By

#00000L 208 £O0ER0D0O&IEPE0LIIS0L03E #O0000RGOTD

Check#4205 _Amount: $676.02 Date: 02/20/2025

City Nalmnal Eank Miami,

La. Arholr:’da 1} Condormimum (ARB)
2510 NW 97th Avenue, #200

Dorat, FL 33172 Check Number 4205

PAY. - Six Hundred Sevenly-Six And 02¢100 Doliars
02/1472025 HE6TE 02

|
|
i
i
i
i
- i
Mema Pam T T Pnoried Sgnat Sgaai ;

X S —

®00000L 205" RDEEO0L3GTEDLILROLOIE® +O00CORTGO2S

TOTHE . SUNNY SOUTH PAINT
ORDER OF. - 3202 CORAL WAY
Miami, FI 33145

Check # 4206 Amount $495.00 Date 02/28/2025

o
ta Amoiedall Cpndcmln[um {ARB}
2510 NW 87ib Avenue, #200
Doral. FL.33172

Check Number 4206

sAY  Four Hundred Ninely-Five And 00/100 Dollars
o DATE AMOQUNT
0212172025 “$485.00

TOTHE.  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES

© QROEROF 2510 NW 97 AVENUE . SUITE 200 B .
: DORAL FL3372 -

T Mamo: Reiroh. forpest conitrol of uns 10 Authonzed Sigiciures
- | VodABr00ms. _ _

*0C000L 20%« wOLGODLIEPIOLILSDLOIE FOU0Q0LRE00S

Check # 4208 Amcunt $1, 707 OO Date 02/25]2025

Nati

La Arboleda 1l Condominwm (ARB) y
2510 NW 97th Avenue, #200 g |
Doral, FL 33172 Check Number. 4208 H
' i
PAY One Thousand, Seven Hundred Seven And 001100 Dollars i

o ; 3 AMOUKT

Qaru205 | TUSLIOTGO )
i
TOTHE  MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP P : :
ORDEROF 7905 NW 60 STREET — i
SMIAMI, FL 33166 i
Mema Wals seat Unit 760-8 Aulonized Signatunes. %
VR ASIKOHS

A i e e e e ctemn o e

#O0C00N 208 COREOOL3IETE0L3 90L036* #0000 707004

XXXXX4036 / Page 5 of 5

Check # 4199 Amount: $125.00 Date: 02/18/2025
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Check # 4208 Amount: $1,707.00 Date: 02/25/2025
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Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- Reserve 5155 (End: 02/28/2025)

Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Am{

Cleared ltems

Credits
02/27/2025 02/28/2025 Misc Scanned Deposit 125 $4,417.00
02/28/2025  02/28/2025 Interest $36.05

Total Cleared Credits $4,453.05

City National Bank- Reserve 5155 Summary

Ending Account Balance: $ 160,799.67
Uncleared Items: $-
Adjusted Balance: $ 160,799.67
Bank Ending Balance: $ 160,799.67
Difference: $-

Date : 03/26/2025 03:23 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . Al rights reserved. Page 3 of 4



Page: lofl

C i t y Account: XXXXX5155
Nat ion al Client Service

Online CityTel
B a n k citynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (2489,
@ Your Banking Center - Telephone
~ \oa 305-577-7336
P.0. Box 025620 800-435-8839
P:9501/T:/S: Miami, FL 33102-5620

Your Banking Center Hours
*" Lobby: Monday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00pm

LA ARBOLEDA Il CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC

RESERVE ACCOUNT
CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT "
2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200 &g

DORAL FL 33172-1407

For additional locations NMLS 412469 @
and hours, please visit Member —
LENDER

citynational.com

Condo Tiered ;
Account Summary ,
Account: XXXXX5155 Beginning Balance: $156,346.62
Last Statement: January 31,2025  Ending Balance: $160,799.67
This Statement: February 28,2025  Average Ledger Balance: $156,662.12
Low Balance: $156,346.62 . .
Interest Earned This Period: $3605 | Need ﬁnqncmg for
Interest Earned 2025: $74.93 .
Days In Period: 2 | home projects or
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.30% debt ConSO"thiOn?
Daily Activity
= e : T 7 e ; = Borrow what you need, when you
Date . Description =~ =« : . Deposits/  Withdrawals/ - Balance need it, with a HELOC.
: : . : ‘._Additions ‘Subtractions - i :
01-31 Beginning balance 156,346.62
02-27 Iicl Deposit 4,417.00 160,763.62
02-28 Interest 36.05 160,799.67
0228 Ending totals 4,453.05 000  160,799.67 Scan the code
to learn more,

NMLS #412469

Put the equity in your
home to work for you.

Ask your banker how to get started.

TLoan products are subject to credit approval and program requirements. Terms
and conditions apply. This is not a commitment to lend. Loan programs, terms,
rates, and conditions are subject to change without notice.




